OP \$90.00 4242568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MYEZ CAR CARE, LLC		02/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOVEBOX INC.	
Street Address:	10 Inverness Drive E, Suite 100	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4242568	ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX	
Registration Number:	3415330	ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX	
Registration Number:	3412416	MYEZCARCARE YOUR ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX PL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587773347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584882545

Email: kayla@usipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Kayla Jimenez Address Line 1: PO Box 1416

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GloveBox Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayla Jimenez
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Glovebox USPTO assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0762

Trademark Assignment

United States of America

This Assignment is made this 2nd day of February 2022, between MYEZ CAR CARE, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company with an address of 304 Garden Road River Ridge LA 70123 (the "Assignor"), and

GLOVEBOX INC., a Colorado corporation located at 10 Inverness Drive E, Suite 100 Englewood CO 80112 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns the trademarks and their corresponding applications and registrations as set out in the schedule below (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and corresponding registrations and applications thereof, together together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
ELECTRONIC	United States	4242568	11/13/2012	35, 37,	Registered
GLOVE BOX				38, 39	
ELECTRONIC	United States	3415330	04/22/2008	35	Registered
GLOVE BOX					
	United States	3412416	04/15/2008	35	Registered
EZ (11.09%)					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

By:

ASSIGNOR - MYEZ CAR CARE, LLC

Edward J. Bougeois, CEO

ASSIGNEE - GLOVEBOX INC.

Ryan Mathisen, President

Ryan Mathisen

5